Agenda Item:

Į,

PALM BEACH COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: Approve Change Order No. 5 (Change Order) to the Contract (R-2023-0218) (Contract) with Alen Construction Group, Inc. (Alen), providing for an increase in the amount of \$95,789.25 and a time extension of 54 calendar days for repairs to the short-term and long-term garages at the Palm Beach International Airport (PBI).

On February 7, 2023 (R-2023-0218), the Board of County Commissioners approved the Contract with Alen for the repairs to short-term and long-term parking garages at PBI in the amount of \$2,684,458. Approval of this Change Order will increase the total contract amount by \$95,789.25 and provide for an extension of time for 54 calendar days. This Change Order provides compensation for a temporary holiday work suspension, replacement of a damaged bollard in one of the long-term garages, repairs to a portion of the floor slab in the short-term garage to improve drainage and meet current ADA standards, and miscellaneous ramp repairs in the long-term garages. The Contract was presented to the Goal Setting Committee (Committee) on July 20, 2022. This Change Order is being brought to the board for approval pursuant to PPM CW-0-50 approval limits calculated for the value of the change order combined with the time extension. The Committee established a mandatory 20% Small Business Enterprise (SBE) subcontracting goal for this Contract as the Affirmative Procurement Initiative. The SBE participation for this Change Order is 100%. The cumulative SBE participation for this Contract, including this Change Order is 95.7%. Countywide (AH)

Background and Justification: The Contract provides for miscellaneous repairs and maintenance to the short-term and long-term parking garages at PBI, including cleaning and sealing of concrete joints, concrete spall/crack repair and repair of miscellaneous electrical appurtenances. Work was temporarily suspended during the Thanksgiving holiday to ensure sufficient parking would be available to the public. This Change Order includes compensation for costs associated with the suspension, including demobilization and mobilization. This Contract is the first phase of a multiphase project to extend the useful life of the parking structures at PBI.

Attachments	:		
1. Chang History		with ALEN Construction	 3 Originals with Contract
Recommend	ed By:	Bulsa t Director	4/9/24 Date
Approved By	r:County Adı	lle ministrator	4/19/24 Date

II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact:

	Fiscal Years	<u>2024</u>	<u>2025</u>	<u>2026</u>	2027	<u>2028</u>
Opera Extern Progra In-Kin	al Expenditures ting Costs nal Revenues (Grants) am Income (County) d Match (County) ISCAL IMPACT	\$95,790.00				
	DITIONAL FTE TIONS (Cumulative)					***************************************
Does	n Included In Current this item include the this item include the	use of federal	I funds? Yes	_X No	<u> </u>	
Budg	et Account No: Fund	4111 Departn Reporting Ca		<u>A455-481</u>	Object <u>6504</u>	,
В.	Recommended Sour	ces of Funds	/Summary of Fi	scal Impact	::	
Appro \$95,7	val of this item is for C 89.25.	hange Order	No. 5 to the Co	ontract with A	Alen in the ar	nount of
C.	Departmental Fiscal	Review:	Illapieu	umlen	su su	
		III. <u>REVIEW</u>	COMMENTS			
A.	OFMB Fiscal and/or	Contract Dev	and Control C	omments:		
	Whylio OFMB	JA 4110	MMM Contrac Frod 4/14	Mac t Dey. and	M34/11	64
В.	Assistant County At	<i>Ł </i>	4	,		
C.	Other Department Re	eview:				
	Department Direct	tor				

REVISED 11/17

(THIS SUMMARY IS NOT TO BE USED AS A BASIS FOR PAYMENT)

RCHANGE ORDER										
	Owner Initiate Differing Site Conditions Zoning/Code/Ordinance (Errors/Omissions/In Desi	•		Quantity Overruns/Underruns Request By Another Agency/Outside Party A. Reimbursable B. Non-Reimbursable Other						
PROJECT:	PBIA Repairs to Short- Long-Term Parking Gar Palm Beach Internation	ages 2 and 3	CHANGE ORDER NO: Five (5) COUNTY/FAA PROJECT NO: PB 22-8 CONTRACT DATE: February 7, 2023 RESOLUTION NO. R2023-0218 DISTRICT # Countywide							
TO:	Alen Construction Grou 5337 Orange Drive Davie, FL 33314 FL 346			•						
submitted by Exhibit 1 Sum category of charact.	Alen Construction Group, mary by PPC number alonange, and a brief explana	Inc. (Alen). The (ng with a descript tion. This change	Contract ion of th order in	ation for five (5) Contract Change Proposal as of modifications are referenced in the attached he PPC, individual cost, contract time impacts, includes a 54 Calendar day increase in time to \$95,789.25						
ASSOCIATED, DIF	EXECUTION OF THIS CHANGE ORDER ACKNOWLEDGES FINAL SETTLEMENT OF, AND RELEASES ALL CLAIMS FOR, COSTS AND TIME ASSOCIATED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, WITH THE ABOVE STATED MODIFICATION(S), INCLUDING ALL CLAIMS FOR CUMULATIVE DELAYS OR DISRUPTIONS RESULTING FROM, CAUSED BY, OR INCIDENT TO, SUCH MODIFICATION(S), AND INCLUDING ANY CLAIM THAT THE ABOVE-STATED MODIFICATION(S) CONSTITUTES, IN WHOLE OR PART, A CARDINAL CHANGE TO THE CONTRACT.									
Net change by The Contract The Contract The new Con The Time to con The Date of S	y previous Change Orders Sum prior to this Change (Sum will be increased by tract Sum including Chang complete this Contract will substantial Completion of t	Orderthis Change Order e Order will be be increased by . his Change Order	therefor	\$2,684,458.00 \$580,789.67 \$3,265,247.67 \$95,789.25 \$3,361,036.92 54 Calendar Days ore is August 12, 2024 September 11, 2024						
AECOM		Alen Constructio	n Group,	p, Inc. PBC Bd Of County Commissioners						
Engineer		Contractor		Owners						
Address		Address		Address						
7650 West Cou	irtney Campbell Causeway	5337 Orange Dri	ve.	PO Box 21229						
Tampa, FL 33	607	Davie, FL 33314		West Palm Beach, FI 33416-1229						
By: Andrew K	acer, Project Manager	By: Ruben Alen,	Presiden	ent By:						
Date: 3-26-2		Date: Ruben Ale	20 500000	To compare the compare compare						
	250A7DB363BD411	CH COUNTY DED	A ID TON A EPA	ENT OF AIDDODTS						
& Com By:	Abruzzo Ap	proved as To Terms d Conditions Director of Airp	s Bul	Approved as to Form and Legal Sufficiency By: Ame Talgard County Attorney						

PROJECT INFORMATION
AIRPORT: PALM BEACH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
PROJECT: PB 22-8 Repairs to Short-Term and Long-Term Parking Garages 2 and 3
CONTRACTOR: Alen Construction Group, Inc.
CONTRACT: RESOLUTION NO: R2D23-D218

BID			EXHIBIT 1 CHANGE ORDER NO 5: SUMMARY									
	Ref Doc	DESCRIPTION	PTION COST D						CODE	SUMMARY EXPLANATION		
ITEM#		DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	AN	TNUON					
Existing Pay	Items				-							
				Subto	tal Existing Items							
lew Pay Item	ns											
CO 5.1	FB #07, PCO 06R2	Work suspension due to Thanksgiving Holiday	LS	1.00	\$ 33,345.78	s	33,345.78	28	Department of Airports	With the anticipated high travel volumes the Department suspended all work related to this project from November 17, 2023 to November 28, 2023 due to the Thanksgiving holiday. Per section 23 of the General Conditions, the Contractor is entitled to verifiable costs (without profit), to the extent that such costs directly result from such suspension of work. The Contractor included costs for demobilization, mobilization, builders risk insurance renewal, and heavy equipment rental extensions.		
CO 5.2	FB #09. PCO #09R1	Long Term Parking Garage No. 2 - Level 1 Bollard Replacement	LS	1.00	\$ 3,886.90	s	3,886.90	5	Department of Airports	On January 8, 2024, a customer crashed into one of the existing bollards found in Long Term Parking Garage No. 2 Level 1. This change order includes labor and material costs associated with the removal and disposal of the damaged bollard, cleaning the existing reinforcement, installing new concrete, installing a new bollard, and paint.		
CO 5.3	PCO #10R1. RFI #18	Short Term Parking Garage - Level 7 Slab Repair Additional Work	ĹS	1.00	S 5,877.53	s	5,877.53	3	Unforeseen	The existing floor in the center stairway tower on the 7th level was discovered to be non-complian with the required -0.6% slope. This change order includes repairs to the floor slab and adjacent areas to improve drainage and comply with current ADA standards.		
CO 5,4	FB #08. PCO #11R1	Long Term Parking Garage No. 3 - Repairs to vector connectors - Ramp 2nd to 3rd level	LS	1.00	\$ 6,185.00	s	6,185.00	4	Unforeseen	Several double-tee connections on the ramp from level 2 to level 3 in Long Term Parking Garage (LTPG) No. 3 require replacement of the welds due to age. This change order includes the replacement of joint sealant, cleaning, and repair of flange connector plates.		
CO 5.5	FB #10. PCO #12R1	Long Term Parking Garage No. 2 - Repairs to Double-tee Flange Connectors	LS	1.00	\$ 46,494.04	s	46.494.04	14	Unicreseen	Additional existing double-tee connections in the parking garage are in need of replacement of the welds due to age. This change order include the replacement of Joint sealant (1102 Linear Feet), cleaning, and repair of flange connector plates (190ea).		
				Subto	tal New Pay Items	\$	95,789.25	54				
Additional Co	ontract Time	Adjustments										
			Subto	tal Contract	Time Adjustments			0	+			
		Total Change Order No. 5	34010	CONTRACT	, and requestions	s	95.789.25		 			

	LEGEND
NASUVENI VA	Emor
\$0,00	Omission/recommended and/or required in project
S0.00	Other Agency (Tenent)
\$37,232.68	Department of Airports
\$58,558.57	Conditions not normally anticipated or encountered in construction
\$0.00	Quantity Underruns, contract adjustments,
S95 769 25	Total Change Order #5

Change Order No. 5 County Project No. PB 22-8: PBIA Repairs to Short-Term and Long-Term Parking Garages 2 & 3

Contract History

Contract Date : 2/7/2023

			CONTRACT HISTORY	
	ORIGINAL	CURRENT	CURRENT	
Contract Date:				
RESOLUTION NO	R2023-0218			
DATE: NTP	2/14/2023			
CONTRACT TIME (SUBSTANTIAL) =	300	546		
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION	12/10/2023	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
FINAL COMPLETION DATE	1/9/2024			
CONTRACT AMOUNT = LIQUIDATED DAMAGES		\$3,361,036.92		
Substantial	51,000			
Final	\$500	l		

CHANGE ORDER No.	DATE	DESCRIPTION	CHANGE ORDER TIME	VALUE OF TIME EXTENSION	CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT	TOTAL VALUE OF CHANGE ORDER ADJUSTED FOR TIME	LEAD DEPT APPROVAL	CRC APPROVAL	CUMULATIVE APPROVAL (LEAD PLUS CRC)	BCC APPROVAL	(LEAD/CRC) PERCENT CHANGE	NEW CONTRACT AMOUNT	STATUS
1	61/2023	Time Extension - Due to Permitting Requirements	48	\$48,000	\$0.00	\$48,000.00		\$0.00			0,00%	\$2,684,458,00	Approved 6/21/23
2	8/11/2023	Remarking STPG Parking	0	\$0	\$99,849.56	\$99,849,56		\$99,849,56	\$99.849.56		3.72%	\$2,784,307.56	Approved 8/23/23
3	9/14/2023	7th Level Light Poles, Water Intrusion mitigation in LTPG, lemperary overflow parking, joint and soffit beam repair at STPG	110	S110,000	\$415,344.56	\$525,344.56	,			\$415,344,56		\$3,199,652.12	Approved 11/7/23 R2023-1594
4	-11/6/2023	4th Level LTPG No. 2 Remarking Parking Spaces	34	\$34,000	\$65,595.55	\$99,595.55		\$65,595.55	\$165,445.11		6.16%	\$3,265,247.67	Approved 12/20/23
5R2	12/19/2023	Work Suspension - Thanksgiving Holiday 2023; Bollards: Slab Repair, Repairs to vector connectors and double- loss	54	\$54.000	\$95,789.25	\$149,789.25				\$95,789.25		\$3,361,036,92	
-													
		Total	246		\$676,578.92	1	s -	\$ 165,445.11	\$165,445.11		6,167	\$3,361,036,92	

To be approved by the Dept
To be approved by the CRC
To be approved by the Board

Pursuant to PPM CW-F-950

CO Value 50-50,000 50,001-100.00 >\$100,001	Cumm CO Value See Hole 1 See Nole 1 See Nole 1	Authority Lend Dept CRC BCC	Days 6-30 days 31-90 120 Time Extensions in	Authority Lend Dept CRC BCC excess of 90 t	Concerning Days on to 30 Indicatual Days up to 90 See note 2 Days must be approved by the Board and does not count towards the Cumulative Limit
--	---	--------------------------------------	---	--	--

- Cumulative Value Revised as of 2/04/16.
 When the cumulative value of changes or additional work approved by the Lead or CRC exceeds the greater of \$250,000 or 5% of the original contract an agenda item notifying the board that the item pots it in the excess category must be prepared and forwarded as a Receive and File item.
- When the sumpletive time extensions approved by a combination of the Load Dept and the CRC exceeds 120 Cai Days then an agenda item notifying the board that the item puts it in the excess category must be prepared and forwarded as a Receive and File item.

 When convicting consists times deductive change order shall be inschol approximately, in addition change order shall not include approximately in the defension of the change order of the change order is determined. In addition, in addition change order shall not include deductions to offset the folial value of the change order of determined approximately writers the items are directly related.

Time must also be evaluated based on value of ED's for projects over \$1,000,000. The value of the time extension is not included when cale the cummulative value

Bond Rider



POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That, U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY (the "Company"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, and having its principal office in Houston, Harris County, Texas, does by these presents make, constitute and appoint,

MICHAEL A. BONET

its true and lawful Attorney-in-fact, with full pow and deliver bond number 1001193044 in an amount not to exceed See (See Attached Rider). Said appointment is respecialty Insurance Company:	Attached Rider	issued in the course of its	e, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge is business and to bind the Company thereby, resolutions of the Board of Directors of U. S.
"Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-P and is hereby vested with full power and autho act for and on behalf of the Company subject to	rity to appoint any or the following provis	ne or more suitable perso sions:	ns as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and
Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and a and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizance including any and all consents for the release and any and all notices and documents cancelin by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding to Secretary.	s, contracts, agreen of retained percentaging or terminating the upon the Company as	nents or indemnity and or ges and/or final estimates Company's liability theret is if signed by the Preside	other conditional or obligatory undertakings, is on engineering and construction contracts, under, and any such instruments so executed ent and sealed and effected by the Corporate
Be it Resolved, that the signature of any autitationey or any certificate relating thereto by f seal shall be valid and binding upon the Compa written consent in lieu of meeting on September	acsimile, and any po any with respect to ar	wer of attornev or certifi	cate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile
The Attorney-in-Fact named above may be an bond and does not indicate whether the Attorn	agent or a broker of ey-in-Fact is or is no	the Company. The granti t an appointed agent of t	ng of this Power of Attorney is specific to this he Company.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, U.S. Specialty Insurpresident on this 18th day of April, 2022.	rance Company has	caused its seal to be af	fixed hereto and executed by its Senior Vice
State of California	#6 EA+ S	U.S.	SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
County of Los Angeles SS:		By:	Marstasin
County of Edd Falgores Co.	The same of the sa	Ac	dam S. Pessin, Senior Vice President
A Notary Public or other officer completing the this certificate is attached, and not the truthful	is certificate verifies	only the identity of the invalidity of that tale	dividual who signed the document to which
On this 18 th day of April, 2022, before me, Son of U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, who proto the within instrument and acknowledged to instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf	ived to me on the bas me that he executed	sis of satisfactory evidenc I the same in his authoriz	e to be the person whose name is subscribed ted capacity, and that by his signature on the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under	the laws of the State	e of CALIFORNIA that th	e foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		SONIA O. CARRENO Notary Public - Califor	mia 💂
Signature — CVOUCA IIGU	- (seal)	Los Angeles County Commission # 23987 My Comm. Expires Apr 23	10 ř
I, Kio Lo, Assistant Secretary of U.S. Special adopted by the Board of Directors of said Cor Power of Attorney nor the resolution have been	npany as set forth al	pove, are true and correc	ct transcripts thereof and that neither the said
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto se	t my hand this 26t	h day of <u>March</u>	, <u>2024</u>
Bond No. <u>1001193044</u>	Marie William Ins	oran confine	· ~ ~ ~ ~
Agency No. 12372	A Section of the sect	ompany "	Kio Lo, Assistant Secretary
	"mmmm	manner.	1122227D04/12272
	Visit Imhec.com/sui	ety for more information	HCCSOZZPOAUSSIC04/2022

CONSENT OF SURETY BOND INCREASE RIDER

To be attached to and form a part of Bond No. 1001193044, effective November 9, 2022, and issued on behalf of Alen Construction Group, Inc. as Principal, to Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners as Obligee.

It is hereby understood and agreed that the bond is changed or revised in the particular manner as checked below:

Amount of Bond Changed

From: \$3,265,247.67

To: \$3,361,036.92

Thumannaman

This rider shall become effective as of March 26, 2024

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, has caused its Corporate Seal to be hereunto affixed this <u>26th</u> day of <u>March</u>, <u>2024</u>.

U.S Specialty Insurance Company

Michael A. Bonet, Attorney-In-Fact &

Florida Resident Agent

OEBO Schedules

OEBO SCHEDULE 1

LIST OF PROPOSED CONTRACTOR/CONSULTANT AND SUBCONTRACTOR/SUBCONSULTANT PARTICIPATION

PBIA DLICITATION/PROJECT/BID NAME: Gara	Repairs to Shor ges 2 and 3	rt Term and Long Te		∄ SOLI	ICITATION/PROJECT/BIL) No.; PB 22-8 C	O No. 5	
AME OF PRIME RESPONDENT/BIDDER:		n Group, Inc.		ADD	RESS: 5337 Orange Drive	, Davie, FL 33314		
NTACT PERSON: Ruben Alen				PHO	NE NO.: 954-252-1372		E-MAIL; ruben@	alenconstructiongroup.com
LICITATION OPENING/SUBMITTAL DAT	E:			_ DEP	ARTMENT:			
EASE LIST THE DOLLAR AMOUNT. EASE ALSO LIST THE DOLLAR AM ROJECT.	OR PERCEI OUNT OR P	NTAGE OF WO ERCENTAGE O	RK TO BE C F WORK TO	OMPLETED I D BE COMPLI	BY THE PRIME CONT ETED BY ALL SUBCO	ractor/co NTRACTORS /	NSULTANT ON SUBCONSULT	THIS PROJECT ANTS ON THE
1900	(Chec Non-SBE	k all Applicable Cates	SBE	The state of the s	DOLLAR AMOU	JNT OR PERCENT	AGE OF WORK	
Name, Address and Phone Number		Minority/Women Business	Small Business	Black	Hispanic	Women	Caucasian	Other (Please Specify)
Alen Construction Group, Inc. 5337 Orange Drive, Davie, FL 33314 Ph: 954-252-1372		\square			\$ <u>95,789.25</u>			
2.					-			A
3.				*****				
4.					-			
5.				*pu-				
lease use additional sheets if necessary)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Total		\$ 95,789.25	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
al Bid Price \$ \$ 95,789.25				E/M/WBE Particip	\$95,789.25	***************************************		
ereby certify that the above information is accu	rate to the best o	f my knowledge:		wh-	Mh	***************************************	President	
			y	Signa	1ture			Title

Note:

- 1. The amount listed on this form for a Subcontractor/subconsultant must be supported by price or percentage listed on the properly executed Schedule 2 or attached signed proposal.
- 2. Firms may be certified by Palm Beach County as an SBE and/or an M/WBE. If firms are certified as both an SBE and/or M/WBE, please indicate the dollar amount under the appropriate category.
- 3. Modification of this form is not permitted and will be rejected upon submittal.

OEBO LETTER OF INTENT - SCHEDULE 2

A completed Schedule 2 is a binding document between the Prime Contractor/consultant and a Subcontractor/subconsultant (for any tier) and should be treated as such. The Schedule 2 shall contain bolded language indicating that by signing the Schedule 2.

both parties recognize this Schedule as a binding document. All Subcontractors/subconsultants, including any tiered Subcontractors/subconsultants, must properly execute this document. Each properly executed Schedule 2 must be submitted with the bid/proposal. SOLICITATION/PROJECT NUMBER: PB 22-8 CO No. 5 SOLICITATION/PROJECT NAME: PBIA - Repairs to Short Term and Long Term Parking Garages 2 and 3 Prime Contractor: Alen Construction Group, Inc. Alen Construction Group, Inc. Subcontractor: (Check box(s) that apply) Date of Palm Beach County Certification (if applicable): $\underline{02/11/2022}$ □SBE □WBE □MBE ☑M/WBE □Non-S/M/WBE The undersigned affirms they are the following (select one from each column if applicable): Column 3 Column 1 Column 2 ☐ African-American/Black ☐ Asian American ☐ Caucasian American □ Supplier ☑Male ☐ Female ☐Native American ☑ Hispanic American S/M/WBE PARTICIPATION - S/M/WBE Primes must document all work to be performed by their own work force on this form. Failure to submit a properly executed Schedule 2 for any S/M/WBE participation may result in that participation not being counted. Specify in detail, the scope of work to be performed or items supplied with the dollar amount and/or percentage for each work item. S/M/WBE credit will only be given for the areas in which the S/M/WBE is certified. A detailed proposal may be attached to a properly executed Schedule 2. Total Price/Percentage Quantity/ Line Item Description Unit Price Contingencies/ Units Allowances ltem \$ 95,789.25 1 1 Airport Facility Construction The undersigned Subcontractor/subconsultant is prepared to self-perform the above-described work in conjunction with the aforementioned project at the following total price or percentage: \$95,789.25If the undersigned intends to subcontract any portion of this work to another Subcontractor/subconsultant, please list the business name and the amount below accompanied by a separate properly executed Schedule 2. N/A N/A Price or Percentage: Name of 2nd/3rd tier Subcontractor/subconsultant Alen Construction Group, Inc. Print Name of Subcontractor/subconsultant Print Name of Authorized Signature Authorized Signature Ruben Alen Print Name Print Name President Title Date: 03/25/24

Revised 09/17/2019

Signatory Letter



Department of State / Division of Corporations / Search Records / Search by Entity Name /

Detail by Entity Name

Florida Profit Corporation
ALEN CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.

Filing Information

Document Number

P12000004012

FEI/EIN Number

80-0775262

Date Filed

01/12/2012

Effective Date

01/06/2012

State

FL

Status

ACTIVE

Last Event

AMENDMENT

Event Date Filed

12/03/2012

Event Effective Date

NONE

Principal Address

5337 Orange Drive

Davie, FL 33314

Changed: 01/10/2019

Mailing Address

5337 Orange Drive

Davie, FL 33314

Changed: 01/10/2019

Registered Agent Name & Address

ALEN, RUBEN 5337 Orange Drive Davie, FL 33314

Address Changed: 01/20/2020

Officer/Director Detail

Name & Address

Title P

Alen, Ruben

5337 Orange Drive

Davie, FL 33314

Title Treasurer, Secretary

Beltran, Katia 5337 Orange Drive Davie, FL 33314

Annual Reports

 Report Year
 Filed Date

 2022
 01/24/2022

 2023
 01/23/2023

 2024
 01/09/2024

Document Images

01/09/2024 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/23/2023 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/24/2022 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/19/2021 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
05/25/2020 AMENDED ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/20/2020 - ANNUAL REPORT	View Image in PDF format
01/10/2019 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
03/08/2018 AMENDED ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/15/2018 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
10/02/2017 AMENDED ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/10/2017 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
02/01/2016 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/26/2015 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/21/2014 - ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/21/2013 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
12/03/2012 Amendment	View image in PDF format
01/12/2012 Domestic Profit	View image in PDF format

Change Order No. 5 County Project No. PB 22-8: PBIA Repairs to Short-Term and Long-Term Parking Garages 2 & 3

Certificate of Insurance



Palm Beach County Compliance Summary Report

Vendor Number	Vendor Name	AM Best Rating	Insurance Carrier	Policy #	Eff. Date	Exp. Date	Coverage	Contract Number	Contract Name
DX00002006	Alen Construction Group, Inc.	Modified	Compliant					PB 22-8	Repairs to Short-Term and Long-Term Parking Garages 2 and 3 at PBI
		Ar , XI	Monroe Guaranty Insurance Company	CA10007315702	8/14/2023	8/14/2024	Auto Liability		
		A+g , XV	Zurich American Insurance Company	EC78621323	5/16/2023	5/16/2024	Builders Risk		
		A,XI	FCCI Insurance Company	UMB10007638603	8/14/2023	8/14/2024	Excess Liability		
		Ar , XI	Monroe Guaranty Insurance Company	gl10002770606	8/14/2023	8/14/2024	General Liability		
		A , XI	FCCI Insurance Company	WC010005904404	8/14/2023	8/14/2024	Workers Comp		
Diek Brofile	Standard Constal Continue	A C A							

Standard - General Services-AOA

Required Additional Insured: Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners

Ownership Entity: